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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

 

Beethoven class are Times Tables Champions! The first Years 3 & 4 Times Tables Tournament was held on Tuesday this 

week.  The finalists from each class were:  

Helen Keller - Faizah and Yahyaa  

Emmeline Pankhurst - Thahmid and Ameer  

Beethoven - Jadid and Arman  

Ella Fizgerald - Abdur-Rahman and Yahya  

Rosa Parks - Adyan and Arhum  

Ravi Shankar - Habib and Ayanul  

All the contestants were impressively quick with their 2x and 5x tables and answered some 

very hard questions, however, Beethoven were the champions on the day. There will be 

another tournament next term, so now is the chance for all 

the children in Lower Key Stage 2 to get practising! Hopefully 

we'll have more than one girl next time!  

 

Well done to our Reception and Year 1 classes for their per-

formances of “Little Blue Star” 

this week. Their singing was 

lovely & left parents over-

whelmed with joy. Thank you 

to our amazing staff who 

worked exceptionally hard to 

make this year’s performance 

an outstanding success story! 
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Attendance — Every day matters; every 
minute counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s 
because we’re aiming for 97% attendance 

this year.  This week’s attendance was 95%.  

Come on Stebon! More vitamin C for the 
last week of term! 

Congratulations to Helen Keller class in 
Year 4 with an amazing 99.33% record. 

 

The LETTA Trust  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 
 

Term Dates 2018-2019  
INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 3rd September &   

Tuesday 4th September 2018 

School Open: Wednesday 5th September – Friday 19th 

October 2018  

Half term: Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October 

2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 29th October 2018 

School Open: Tuesday 30th October – Friday 21st     

December 2018  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 4th   

January 2019 

School Open: Monday 7th January – Friday 15th   Feb-

ruary 2019 

Half term: Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February 

2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 25th February 2019 

School Open: Tuesday 26th February – Friday 5th April 

2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 22nd March 2019 

Spring Holiday: Monday 8th April – Monday 22nd April 2019 

School Open: Tuesday 23rd April – Friday 24th May 

2019 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 2019 

Half term: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2019 

School Open: Monday 3rd June – Friday 19th July 2019 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days – 

TBC  


